General Description
The MAX9025/MAX9028 nanopower comparators in
space-saving chip-scale (UCSP™) packages feature
Beyond-the-Rails™ inputs and are guaranteed to oper-
ate down to +1.8V. The MAX9025/MAX9026 feature
an on-board 1.236V ±1% reference and draw an ultra-
low supply current of only 1µA, while the MAX9027−
MAX9028 (without reference) require just 0.6µA of

( ) MAX9027/MAX9028 PINS
Selector Guide
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations
MAX9025–MAX9028 UCSP, 1.8V, nanoPower, Beyond-the-Rails
Comparators With/Without Reference
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
Supply Voltage (VCC to VEE) ................................................+6V
Voltage Inputs (IN+, IN-, REF) ...............................Self Limiting*
Output Voltage
     MAX9025/MAX9027 ................ (VEE - 0.3V) to (VCC + 0.3V)
     MAX9026/MAX9028 ...............................(VEE - 0.3V) to +6V
Current into Input Pins .......................................................20mA
Output Current ..................................................................±50mA
Output Short-Circuit Duration ................................................ 10s
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
   6-Bump UCSP (derate 3.9mW/°C above +70°C) ........308mW
Operating Temperature Range ........................... -40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range ............................ -65°C to +150°C
Bump Temperature (soldering) Reflow ............................+235°C
(VCC = +5V, VEE = 0V, VIN+ = VREF, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
*Not to exceed +6V.
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Voltage Range VCC Inferred from the PSRR test 1.8 5.5 V
Supply Current ICC
VCC = 1.8V 0.8 1.5
µA
VCC = 5V
TA = +25°C 1.0 1.7
TA = TMIN to TMAX 2.2
IN+ Voltage Range VIN+ Inferred from output swing test VEE -
0.2
VCC +
0.2 V
Input Offset Voltage VOS (Note 2)
TA = +25°C 0.3 5
mV
TA = TMIN to TMAX 10
Input-Referred Hysteresis VHB (Note 3) 4 mV
Input Bias Current IB
TA = +25°C 0.15 1
nA
TA = TMIN to TMAX 2
Power-Supply Rejection Ratio PSRR VCC = 1.8V to 5.5V 0.1 1 mV/V
Output Voltage Swing High VCC -
VOH
MAX9025, VCC = 5V,
ISOURCE = 6mA
TA = +25°C 250 350
mV
TA = TMIN to TMAX 450
MAX9025, VCC = 1.8V,
ISOURCE = 1mA
TA = +25°C 56 200
TA = TMIN to TMAX 300
Output Voltage Swing Low VOL
VCC = 5V,
ISINK = 6mA
TA = +25°C 250 350
mV
TA = TMIN to TMAX 450
VCC = 1.8V,
ISINK = 1mA
TA = +25°C 57 200
TA = TMIN to TMAX 300
Output Leakage Current ILEAK MAX9026 only, VO = 5.5V 0.001 1 µA
Output Short-Circuit Current ISC
Sourcing, VO = VEE
VCC = 5V 35
mA

0 5/04 Initial release —
1 6/11 Added information for lead-free versions 1
2 8/18 Updated Ordering Information table 1
3 8/20 Updated Absolute Maximum Ratings section 2
Revision History
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX9025–MAX9028 UCSP, 1.8V, nanoPower, Beyond-the-Rails
Comparators With/Without Reference
© 2020 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 13
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Analog Comparators category:
Click to view products by  Maxim manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
SC2903VDR2G  LM2901SNG  LM339SNG  55122  5962-8757203IA  NTE911  5962-8751601DA  LM339EDR2G  NTE922  SC2901DR2G
LM2903M/TR  LM2903F-E2  MCP6544-EP  LM2901EDR2G  TS391SN2T1G  LM111JG  LM239APT  5962-8765801PA  MAX9024AUD+
LT6700HVIS6-2#TRMPBF  5962-8765902CA  ADCMP394ARZ-RL7  LM339AMX  LTC1440IMS8#PBF  AZV331KSTR-G1
LTC1841IS8#PBF  LTC1440CN8#PBF  LTC1542CS8#PBF  LTC1445CS#PBF  TL331VSN4T3G  LT6700IDCB-1#TRMPBF
LTC1042CN8#PBF  LTC1540CMS8#PBF  LT6703CDC-2#TRMPBF  ADCMP607BCPZ-R7  LT1720CDD#PBF  LTC1040CN#PBF
LT6700MPDCB-1#TRMPBF  LT6700IDCB-3#TRMPBF  LTC1440IS8#PBF  S-89431ACNC-HBVTFG  NTE1718  NTE943  NTE943M
NTE943SM  TA75S393F,LF(T  ALD2301APAL  ALD2302APAL  TSX3704IYPT  AD790JNZ